thereof and convert the same into Units or parts of a Unit. Declarants, 

and their successors or assigns, shall not be permitted to reduce the 

minimum square foot area requirement for finished living space per 

dwelling in the entire CIC to less than one thousand five hundred 

(1,500) square feet, exclusive of porches, decks and garages. Provided, 

however, that town houses located on Unit Nos. 15, 16, 17 and/or 18 

may have fewer than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

3. Declarants, and their successors or assigns shall not revoke or modify 

the restrictions and protective covenants or vacate, modify or relocate 

the streets or easements to such extent as would materially change the 

overall nature of the Subdivision without due cause.

[...]

be constructed upon any Unit in the CIC which contains less than 1,500 

square footage of finished living space, exclusive of porches, decks and 

finished or unfinished garage(s). Provided, however, that town houses 

located on Unit Nos. 15, 16, 17 and/or 18 may have fewer than one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

Michael D. Walls and Bonnie L. Walls, husband and wife, may include 

in any contract or deed hereafter made, modifications or additions to the 

restrictive covenants with respect to the Unit or Units thereby conveyed; 

provided, however, that such modifications or additions in the covenants